historical results of CancerVax were derived from CancerVax�s unaudited consolidated statement of operations and are
not included or incorporated herein for the period January 1 to May 4, 2006.

30.

Edgar Filing: MICROMET, INC. - Form S-3

63

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations has been prepared by management for
illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations in future periods or the results
that actually would have been realized had CancerVax and Micromet, Inc. been a combined company during the
specified period. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations, including the notes thereto, is
qualified in its entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical financial statements of
CancerVax and Micromet AG for the year ended December 31, 2005 and of Micromet, Inc. of the six months ended
June 30, 2006, which are incorporated by reference herein.

31.

Edgar Filing: MICROMET, INC. - Form S-3

64

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Micromet CancerVax Pro Forma
Pro

Forma

Historical
Historical

(1) Adjustments Combined
Revenues $ 9,140 $ 452 � $ 9,592
Operating expenses:
Research and development 14,032 2,480 (53)A 16,459
In-process research and development 20,890 (20,890)B �
General and administrative 5,200 6,603 (10)A 10,636

(1,157)E
Restructuring charges � 3,658 � 3,658
Impairment of long-lived assets � 577 � 577

Total operating expenses 40,122 13,318 (22,110) 31,330

Other income (expense), net (639) 170 (32)C (400)
101 D

Net loss $ (31,621) $ (12,696) $ 22,179 $ (22,138)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (1.47) $ (0.79)

Weighted average shared used to compute
basic and diluted net loss per share 21,529 6,478 F 28,007

(1) Reflects
CancerVax
historical results
of operations for
the period from
January 1, 2006
through May 4,
2006.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
1. Basis of Presentation
   On May 5, 2006, CancerVax Corporation completed a merger with Micromet AG, a privately-held German
company, pursuant to which CancerVax�s wholly owned subsidiary, Carlsbad Acquisition Corporation, merged with
and into Micromet Holdings, Inc., a newly created parent corporation of Micromet AG. Micromet Holdings became a
wholly owned subsidiary of CancerVax and was the surviving corporation in the merger. CancerVax issued to